#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Relativity Technologies, Inc.		01/27/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Micro Focus IP Development Limited
Street Address:	22-30 Old Bath Road
Internal Address:	The Lawn
City:	Newbury, Berkshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RG141QN
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78305732	MODERNIZATION WORKBENCH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)799-5144 Phone: 2027994000

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ryan C. Compton

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 344232-11

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0880 OF \$40.00 /8305/32

900213490

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan C. Compton
Signature:	/Ryan C. Compton/
Date:	01/31/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=modernizatoinworkbench#page1.tif source=modernizatoinworkbench#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0881

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made on January 27, 2012 by and between Relativity Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and Micro Focus IP Development Limited, a company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, with its principal place of business at THE LAWN, 22-30 OLD BATH ROAD, NEWBURY, BERKSHIRE RG141QN, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning, and Assignee is desirous of obtaining, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:		
Relativity Technologies, Inc.	Micro Focus IP Development Limited		
Ву:	Ву:		
Name: GRAHAM NORTON	Name: GRAHAM NORTON		
Title: DIRECTOR	Title: DIRECTOR		

EAST\46750602.1

# **SCHEDULE OF MARKS**

## U.S. Trademarks

Mark	App./Reg No.	Status
MODERNIZATION WORKBENCH	2974847	Registered

EAST\46750602.1

**RECORDED: 01/31/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0883